Jamie Wisser, MD, FACS: Bringing 25 + Years of Cosmetic Surgical Expertise to the Greater Princeton Area

A Commitment to Patient-Centered Cosmetic and Reconstructive Surgery



New York City, New York Sep 3, 2024 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Wisser, a distinguished fine artist and certified by the American Board of Plastic Surgery, Inc., has dedicated his lifetime career toward enhancing the lives of his patients through a unique blend of artistry, surgical expertise, and an unwavering commitment to individualized care. As Managing Partner of Princeton Rejuvenation Institute, LLC in East Windsor, New Jersey, Dr. Wisser offers a comprehensive range of elective cosmetic and reconstructive procedures tailored to meet the diverse needs of his patients. Dr. Wisser's most recent practice expansion is serving as Director of the Princeton Office for Greenberg Cosmetic Surgery and Dermatology, which now offers state of the art, well renowned Cosmetic Surgical services throughout the tri-state New York Metro Region. Dr. Greenberg and Dr. Wisser trained together at Children's Hospital of Philadelphia and have now combined their expertise and > 50 years of combined experiences to bring Greenberg Celebrity Cosmetic Surgical Services to the Garden State.

At the core of Dr. Wisser's practice philosophy is maintaining a holistic approach toward patient care. He believes that elective Cosmetic operations should seamlessly fit within the broader context of a patient's health and lifestyle. By treating each patient as if they were a member of his own family, Dr. Wisser fosters a compassionate practice environment where open communication and personalized treatment plans are paramount. His dedication to providing undivided attention during every consultation and surgical procedure reflects his commitment to patient-centered care.

In regards to his educational background, Dr. Wisser earned his medical degree from the Medical College of Pennsylvania and completed his residency training at prestigious institutions, including Boston University Medical Center, Massachusetts General Hospital, Boston Children's Hospital, and UMDNJ/Cooper University Hospital. He further honed his fellowship training at The NYULMC Orthopedic Hospital, formerly known as Hospital for Joint Diseases, where Dr. Wisser remains a member of the Clinical Faculty as a Clinical Assistant Professor or Orthopedic Surgery, Division of Hand Surgery, at the NYU Grossman School of Medicine, solidifying his reputation as a top-tier clinical specialist of multiple surgical disciplines. His dedication to excellence has been recognized with the 2017 New Jersey Top Plastic Surgeon Award, reflecting his commitment to quality care and patient satisfaction.

With over 20 years of clinical expertise in reconstructive trauma surgery, he possesses an exceptional understanding of facial and body anatomy. This extensive background equips him with a nuanced perspective that elevates his surgical precision and aesthetic outcomes. His meticulous attention to detail, honed through years of practice as a fine artist, allows Dr. Wisser to approach each procedure with a refined intuitive understanding that sets him apart in the field of Cosmetic Surgery.

Dr. Wisser's commitment to advancing the art and science of surgical intervention is further distinguished by his research in laser surgery and tissue engineering. By integrating this knowledge into his practice, Dr. Wisser strives to optimize mixing of innovative interventions to accelerate predictable post-operative recovery and improve overall treatment outcomes, ensuring that his patients achieve their desired results with minimal discomfort and downtime from each patient's otherwise busy schedule.

With Dr. Wisser having received 100's of 5 star online reviews, don't take our word for it. Scheduling a consult with the doctor is easy, patients are greeted by a live individual when they call, and come experience the doctor's unique blending of highly successful surgical services in a rather old fashioned, patent centric practice environment, where each person is cared for as if they were Dr. Wisser's only patient at any given time.

Learn More about Dr. Jamie Wisser:



Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2652267-Jamie-Wisser-Plastic-Surgeon or through Princeton Rejuvenation Institute, LLC, https://www.primedspa.com/our-doctors/jamie-r-wisser

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who may or may not participate with your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Jamie Wisser, MD, FACS

See on IssueWire